

Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2121

03-04-2005 ASSIGI



HEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

	<b>TO THE</b> 1029	952	2094 ALENTS	
	Please record the attached or	rigina	al document or copy thereof.	
	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		2 Name and Address of Dorty/ice) receiving on	7
Gary Michael Einheuser Jeanne M. Schiavone			Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	12870 11 0 521
Michael Edward Harris			One Village Center Drive	-
	yr-Ing Hu		Van Buren Township, MI 48111	Č
Pai	ul Michael Evans			č
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	_
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:  ☐ Change of Name		Other:	
	Security Agreement Merger			
	Execution Date: <u>1/31/05</u> ; <u>2/2/05</u> and <u>2/10/05</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	l shee	eet attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new app 1/31/05; 2/2/05 and 2/10/05	licatio	ion, the execution date of the application is:	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		☐ Enclosed	
	Dan L. Thompson BRINKS HOPER GILSON & LIONE		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)	
	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	8.	✓ Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credi overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500	it O.
	DO NOT US	E TH	HIS SPACE	_
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	infor	ermation is true and correct and any attached copy is	;
	Dan L. Thompson (54,490)	á	Z.// 2-18-2003	, -
N	ame of Person Signing Signature		Date	_
	Total number of pages including cov	er she	heet, attachments, and document: 2	
200	5 DBYRNE 00000276 061500 11062217			=
HOF	<del></del>			
GILS	8.0 N			
&L I C	ONE			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016333 FRAME: 0249

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we have invented: COOLING PLATE FOR ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER
identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V202-0406 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2121, and
described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application
filed on, as United States patent application no

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

## Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Gary Michael Einheuser	Dary M. Einleuser	1/31/205
Jeanne M. Schlavone	Jane M Schaine	3(JAN0S
Michael Edward Harris	Muhal & Same	1/31/2005
Shyr-Ing Hu	Shir bu	2/10/2005
Paul Michael Evans	Paul Michael Enance	2/2/2005

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.05 \*\*